
@ 3779 
*x!i 

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 
INTERNATIONAL ORGAYIZ4TiON FOR STANDARDIZATION . U F X  1) HAI’O.’IHAI1 OP1 4HM34UMR fl0 CTAHilAPTM3AUHM*ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION 

* Road vehicles - Vehicle identification number (VIN) 
Véhicules routiers - Numéro d‘identification des véhicules (VIN) 

First edition - 1976-02-01 

UDC 629.113 : 003.62 Ref. No. I S 0  3779-1976 (E) w 
U) 
l- cn 

- 
-. - 
Q) 
l- 
l- m 

Descriptors : road vehicles, international identification number. 

U 
2 Price based on 3 pages 

STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IS
O 37

79
:19

76

https://standardsiso.com/api/?name=0289dae07e8c1c10d94d7dc10684d239


INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 

~ 

I S 0  3779-1976 (E) 

Road vehicles - Vehicle identification number (VIN) 

1 SCOPE 

This International Standard specifies the content and 
structure of a vehicle identification number (VIN) in order 
to establish, on a world-wide basis, a uniform identification 
numbering system for road vehicles. O 
2 FIELD OF APPLICATION 

This International Standard applies to motor vehicles and 
trailers as defined in I S 0  3833, sub-clauses 3.1 and 3.2, and 
to motorcycles (mopeds not included). 

3 REFERENCES 

IS0 3780, Road vehicles - World manufacturer identifier 
(WMI) code. 

I S 0  3833, Motor vehicles, trailers and vehicle combi- 
nations - Designations and definitions. 1 

I S 0  4030, Road vehicles - Vehicle identification number 
(VIN) - Location and attachment.') 

4 DEFINITIONS 

4.1 vehicle identification number (VIN) : A structured 
combination of characters assigned to a vehicle by the 
manufacturer for identification purposes. 

4.2 world manufacturer identifier (WMI) : The first 
section of the VIN, designating the manufacturer of the 
vehicle. The code is  assigned to a vehicle manufacturer in 
order to allow the identification of the manufacturer of the 
vehicle and, when used in conjunction with the remaining 
sections of the VIN, provides for uniqueness of the VIN for 
all vehicles in the world for a period of 30 years. 

4.3 vehicle descriptor section (VDS) : The second section 
of the VIN. It provides information describing the general 
attributes of the vehicle. 

4.4 vehicle indicator section (VIS) : The last  section of the 
VIN. It is a combination of characters assigned by the 
manufacturer to distinguish one vehicle from another. This 
number, in conjunction with the VDS, provides uniqueness 
among a l l  vehicles produced by the manufacturer for a 
period of 30 years. 

4.5 manufacturer : A person, firm, or corporation under 
whose responsibility a vehicle has been assembled to form a 
unit which is ready for operation and who i s  responsible for 
the uniqueness of the VIN. 

4.6 year: The calendar year in which the vehicle was 
produced or the model year of the vehicle as determined by 
the manufacturer. 

4.7 divider : A symbol, character or physical border that 
may be used to separate the sections of the VIN or to 
define the limits (beginning and end) of the VIN. Dividers 
may be used only on the vehicle (not on documents) and 
they should not be capable of being confused with arabic 
numerals or roman letters. 

5 REQUIREMENTS 

5.1 VIN basic content (see examples in annex) 

The VIN shall consist of three sections; first, the world 
manufacturer identifier (WMI) section, second, the vehicle 
descriptor section (VDS), and last, the vehicle indicator 
section (VIS). 

5.2 World manufacturer identifier (WMI) 

Shall be the first section of the VIN and shall consist of 
three characters, as specified in IS0  3780, which are 
pre-assigned by organizations other than the manufac- 
turer. 

1)  At present at the stage of draft. 

1 

STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IS
O 37

79
:19

76

https://standardsiso.com/api/?name=0289dae07e8c1c10d94d7dc10684d239


IS0 3779-1976 (E) 

1972 2 
1973 3 
1974 4 
1975 5 
1976 6 
1977 7 
1978 8 
1979 9 
1980 A - 

5.3 Vehicle descriptor section (VDS) 

Shall be the second section of the VIN. It shall consist of a t  
least one character and may contain up to six characters. 
This section shall identify the general attributes of the 
vehicle. The coding and sequence of this section are 
determined by the manufacturer. 

5.4 Vehicle indicator section (VIS) 

Shall be the last section of the VIN and shall consist of 
eight characters; the last four characters shall be numeric. 

I f  the manufacturer chooses to designate year and/or plant 
in this section, it i s  recommended that the year be indicated 
by the first character of the VIS and the plant of 
manufacture by the second character. The recommended 
code to be used when designating year is indicated in the 
table below. 

5.5 Characters 

Only the following arabic numerals and roman letters shall 

be used in the VIN : 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0  

A B C D E F G H J K L M N P R S T U V  

(The letters I, O and Q shall not be used.) 

5.6 Dividers 

The selection of the specific divider to be used is  a t  the 
discretion of the manufacturer, but it shall not be any 
character used in the VIN (see 5.5) or any character that 
could be confused with a VIN character. The divider shall 
be used a t  the limits of each line (as described in 5.7.2 
below) of the VIN and may be used between sections. 

5.7 VIN display 

5.7.1 The VIN printed on documents shall be shown on 
one line without blanks. 

5.7.2 The VIN as displayed on the vehicle or 
manufacturer’s plate shall be represented on either one or 
two lines without blanks and with no section being split. 

TABLE - Characters used for designating the year 

Year I Code I Year l Code 
1971 1 1981 

1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 

B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H 
J 
U 
L 

Y X Y Z  

Year 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 

Code 
M 
N 
P 
R 
S 
T 
v 
W 
X 
Y 

Year 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
201 O 

Code 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
A 

2 

STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IS
O 37

79
:19

76

https://standardsiso.com/api/?name=0289dae07e8c1c10d94d7dc10684d239


I S 0  3779 -1976 (E) 

ANNEX 

EXAMPLES 
The examples shown below do not prejudge the content of an actual VIN. 

V I S  W M I  V D S  

I 
NORTH AMERICA 

U.S.A. 
MANUFACTURER 

- ASSEMBLY PLANT 
MODEL YEAR 

SERIES -1 
BODY STYLE 

ENGINE TYPE 

1 G 9 Y H 4 L SP.7 298 TT T SEQUENTIAL NO. 

500vehicles per year) AXLE NUMBER 

U.S.A. 

MANUFACTURER 
(Producing fewer than 

GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT 

MANUFACTURER'S CODE 

ASSEMBLY PLANT 

MODEL YEAR 

BRAKE TYPE 

C M SP7891 3 G V 11 TTT SEQUENTIAL No. 
T T  

I1  - 

EUROPE 

GERMANY 

MANUFACTURER 

ASSEMBLY PLANT 

MODEL YEAR 

MODEL 

697997 

SEQUENTIAL No. 

MODEL YEAR 

3 F R 1 - 

J T T  EUROPE 

FRANCE 

MANUFACTURER 

TYPE 

W M I  V D S  - 
--- -----_ 

3 + I to 6 

V I S  

+ 8 

17 - Maximum potential length ,-- - 

3 

STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IS
O 37

79
:19

76

https://standardsiso.com/api/?name=0289dae07e8c1c10d94d7dc10684d239

