
INTERNATIONAL STANDARD



3779

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION

Revised

Road vehicles — Vehicle identification number (VIN)

Véhicules routiers — Numéro d'identification des véhicules (VIN)

First edition — 1976-02-01

STANDARDSISO.COM : Click to view the full PDF of ISO 3779:1976

UDC 629.113 : 003.62

Ref. No. ISO 3779-1976 (E)

Descriptors : road vehicles, international identification number.

Price based on 3 pages

Road vehicles – Vehicle identification number (VIN)

1 SCOPE

This International Standard specifies the content and structure of a vehicle identification number (VIN) in order to establish, on a world-wide basis, a uniform identification numbering system for road vehicles.

2 FIELD OF APPLICATION

This International Standard applies to motor vehicles and trailers as defined in ISO 3833, sub-clauses 3.1 and 3.2, and to motorcycles (mopeds not included).

3 REFERENCES

ISO 3780, *Road vehicles – World manufacturer identifier (WMI) code.*

ISO 3833, *Motor vehicles, trailers and vehicle combinations – Designations and definitions.*¹⁾

ISO 4030, *Road vehicles – Vehicle identification number (VIN) – Location and attachment.*¹⁾

4 DEFINITIONS

4.1 vehicle identification number (VIN): A structured combination of characters assigned to a vehicle by the manufacturer for identification purposes.

4.2 world manufacturer identifier (WMI): The first section of the VIN designating the manufacturer of the vehicle. The code is assigned to a vehicle manufacturer in order to allow the identification of the manufacturer of the vehicle and, when used in conjunction with the remaining sections of the VIN, provides for uniqueness of the VIN for all vehicles in the world for a period of 30 years.

4.3 vehicle descriptor section (VDS): The second section of the VIN. It provides information describing the general attributes of the vehicle.

4.4 vehicle indicator section (VIS): The last section of the VIN. It is a combination of characters assigned by the manufacturer to distinguish one vehicle from another. This number, in conjunction with the VDS, provides uniqueness among all vehicles produced by the manufacturer for a period of 30 years.

4.5 manufacturer: A person, firm, or corporation under whose responsibility a vehicle has been assembled to form a unit which is ready for operation and who is responsible for the uniqueness of the VIN.

4.6 year: The calendar year in which the vehicle was produced or the model year of the vehicle as determined by the manufacturer.

4.7 divider: A symbol, character or physical border that may be used to separate the sections of the VIN or to define the limits (beginning and end) of the VIN. Dividers may be used only on the vehicle (not on documents) and they should not be capable of being confused with arabic numerals or roman letters.

5 REQUIREMENTS

5.1 VIN basic content (see examples in annex)

The VIN shall consist of three sections; first, the world manufacturer identifier (WMI) section, second, the vehicle descriptor section (VDS), and last, the vehicle indicator section (VIS).

5.2 World manufacturer identifier (WMI)

Shall be the first section of the VIN and shall consist of three characters, as specified in ISO 3780, which are pre-assigned by organizations other than the manufacturer.

1) At present at the stage of draft.

5.3 Vehicle descriptor section (VDS)

Shall be the second section of the VIN. It shall consist of at least one character and may contain up to six characters. This section shall identify the general attributes of the vehicle. The coding and sequence of this section are determined by the manufacturer.

5.4 Vehicle indicator section (VIS)

Shall be the last section of the VIN and shall consist of eight characters; the last four characters shall be numeric.

If the manufacturer chooses to designate year and/or plant in this section, it is recommended that the year be indicated by the first character of the VIS and the plant of manufacture by the second character. The recommended code to be used when designating year is indicated in the table below.

5.5 Characters

Only the following arabic numerals and roman letters shall

be used in the VIN :

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0

A B C D E F G H J K L M N P R S T U V W X Y Z

(The letters I, O and Q shall not be used.)

5.6 Dividers

The selection of the specific divider to be used is at the discretion of the manufacturer, but it shall not be any character used in the VIN (see 5.5) or any character that could be confused with a VIN character. The divider shall be used at the limits of each line (as described in 5.7.2 below) of the VIN and may be used between sections.

5.7 VIN display

5.7.1 The VIN printed on documents shall be shown on one line without blanks.

5.7.2 The VIN as displayed on the vehicle or manufacturer's plate shall be represented on either one or two lines without blanks and with no section being split.

TABLE – Characters used for designating the year

Year	Code	Year	Code	Year	Code	Year	Code
1971	1	1981	B	1991	M	2001	1
1972	2	1982	C	1992	N	2002	2
1973	3	1983	D	1993	P	2003	3
1974	4	1984	E	1994	R	2004	4
1975	5	1985	F	1995	S	2005	5
1976	6	1986	G	1996	T	2006	6
1977	7	1987	H	1997	V	2007	7
1978	8	1988	J	1998	W	2008	8
1979	9	1989	K	1999	X	2009	9
1980	A	1990	L	2000	Y	2010	A

STANDARDSISO.COM · Click to view the full PDF of ISO 3779:1976

ANNEX

EXAMPLES

The examples shown below do not prejudice the content of an actual VIN.

